As of September 30,
  2004

   Pro
  Actual  Forma

  (Dollars in millions)
Additional paid-in-capital   4,783   4,796
Accumulated deficit   (8,856)   (8,866)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   (9)   (9)

 Total shareholders’ deficit   (4,082)   (4,079)

 Total capitalization  $15,094  $15,491

(a) Represents issuance and sale of the 5.875% convertible senior notes. This assumes proceeds of $863 million of which $30 million, related to certain
provisions of the 5.875% convertible senior notes that for accounting purposes were derivatives which required bifurcation, is recorded as accounts
payable and accrued expenses and other long-term liabilities with the resulting long-term debt of $832 million. The debt will accrete from the $832 million
to the $863 million face value over three years, the duration of our pledged securities. The derivative valuation is based on preliminary estimates and may
be revised as a result of the finalization of the valuation.

   As of September 30,
   2004

   Actual  Pro Forma

   (Dollars in millions)
(b)  Represents the following Charter Holdings notes:
  8.250% senior notes due 2007  $ 451  $ 451
  8.625% senior notes due 2009   1,242   1,242
  9.920% senior discount notes due 2011   1,108   1,108
  10.000% senior notes due 2009   640   640
  10.250% senior notes due 2010   318   318
  11.750% senior discount notes due 2010   435   435
  10.750% senior notes due 2009   874   874
  11.125% senior notes due 2011   500   500
  13.500% senior discount notes due 2011   571   571
  9.625% senior notes due 2009   638   638
  10.000% senior notes due 2011   708   708
  11.750% senior discount notes due 2011   780   780
  12.125% senior discount notes due 2012   252   252

   Total  $8,517  $8,517

(c) The amounts outstanding under the Charter Operating credit facilities as of September 30, 2004 totaled $5.4 billion. Borrowing availability under the
credit facilities totaled $957 million as of September 30, 2004, none of which was restricted due to covenants.

(d) In connection with Charter’s acquisition of Cable USA, Inc. and certain cable system assets from affiliates of Cable USA, Inc., Charter issued
545,259 shares of Series A Convertible Redeemable Preferred Stock valued at and with a liquidation preference of $55 million. Holders of the preferred
stock have no voting rights but are entitled to receive cumulative cash dividends at an annual rate of 5.75%, payable quarterly. The preferred stock is

[…]

thereon), (ii) redemption of outstanding 5.75% convertible senior notes due 2005 and (iii) general corporate purposes.

   The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based on information available to us as of the date of this prospectus and certain assumptions that we believe are
reasonable under the circumstances. The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements required allocation of certain revenues and expenses and such
information has been presented for comparative purposes and is not intended (a) to provide any indication of what our actual financial position or results of
operations would have been had the transactions described above been completed on the dates indicated or (b) to project our results of operations for any future
date.

41

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

   Asset  Financing   Offering
   Dispositions  Transactions   Adjustments
  Historical  (Note A)  (Note B)  Subtotal  (Note C)  Pro Forma

  (Dollars in millions, except per share and share data)
Revenues
 Video  $ 3,461  $(137)  $ —  $ 3,324  $ —  $ 3,324
 High-speed data   556   (15)   —   541   —   541
 Advertising sales   263   (8)   —   255   —   255
 Commercial   204   (16)   —   188   —   188
 Other   335   (13)   —   322   —   322

  Total revenues   4,819   (189)   —   4,630   —   4,630
Costs and Expenses:

Operating(excluding depreciation and

amortization)   1,952   (71)   —   1,881   —   1,881
 Selling, general and administrative   940   (26)   —   914   —   914
 Depreciation and amortization   1,453   (40)   —   1,413   —   1,413
 Loss on sale of assets, net   5   21   —   26   —   26
 Option compensation expense, net   4   —   —   4   —   4
 Special charges, net   21   —   —   21   —   21

Unfavorable contracts and other

adjustments   (72)   —   —   (72)   —   (72)

   4,303   (116)   —   4,187   —   4,187

Income (loss) from operations   516   (73)   —   443   —   443
Interest expense, net   (1,557)   27   (174)   (1,704)   (15)   (1,719)
Gain on derivative instruments and hedging

activities, net   65   —   —   65   —   65
Gain on debt exchange, net   267   —   (267)   —   —   —
Loss on equity investments   (3)   —   —   (3)   —   (3)
Other, net   (13)   —   —   (13)   —   (13)

   (1,241)   27   (441)   (1,655)   (15)   (1,670)

Loss before minority interest and income
taxes

(725)

(46)

(441)

(1,212)

(15)

(1,227)

Minority interest   377   —   —   377   —   377

Loss before income taxes   (348)   (46)   (441)   (835)   (15)   (850)
Income tax benefit   110   1   —   111   —   111

Net loss   (238)  $ (45)  $(441)  $ (724)  $(15)   (739)

Dividends on preferred stock — redeemable   (4)   (4)

Net loss applicable to common stock  $ (242)   $ (743)

Loss per common share, basic and diluted  $ (0.82)   $ (2.52)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding, basic and diluted   294,597,519   294,597,519

42

Table of Contents

   Note A: Represents the elimination of operating results related to the disposition of certain assets in October 2003 and in March and April 2004 and a

[…]

convertible senior notes due in 2005 and the interest on the $144 million of securities purchased and pledged as security for interest payments on such debt (in
millions):

Interest on the convertible senior notes issued in November 2004  $ 51
Amortization of deferred debt issuance costs(a)   4
Less interest from the pledged securities   (3)
Less interest on 5.75% convertible senior notes retired with proceeds   (37)

Pro forma interest expense adjustment  $ 15

(a) The adjustment related to the amortization of deferred financing cost is based on preliminary information available at this time and is subject to change
based on finalization of the valuation and on finalization of the amount of financing costs to be deferred.

43

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

   Asset  Financing   Offering
   Dispositions  Transactions   Adjustments
  Historical  (Note A)  (Note B)  Subtotal  (Note C)  Pro Forma

  (Dollars in millions, except per share and share data)
Revenues
 Video  $ 2,534  $ (21)  $ —  $ 2,513  $ —  $ 2,513
 High-speed data   538   (3)   —   535   —   535
 Advertising   205   (1)   —   204   —   204
 Commercial   175   (2)   —   173   —   173
 Other   249   (2)   —   247   —   247

  Total   3,701   (29)   —   3,672   —   3,672
Costs and Expenses

Operating (excluding depreciation and

amortization)   1,552   (12)   —   1,540   —   1,540
 Selling, general and administrative   735   (4)   —   731   —   731
 Depreciation and amortization   1,105   (6)   —   1,099   —   1,099
 Impairments of franchises   2,433   —   —   2,433   —   2,433
 Gain (loss) on sale of assets, net   (104)   105   —   1   —   1
 Option compensation expense, net   34   —   —   34   —   34
 Special charges, net   100   —   —   100   —   100

   5,855   83   —   5,938   —   5,938

Loss from operations   (2,154)   (112)   —   (2,266)   —   (2,266)
Interest expense, net   (1,227)   4   (52)   (1,275)   (11)   (1,286)
Gain on derivative instruments and hedging

activities, net   48   —   —   48   —   48
Loss on debt to equity conversions   (23)   —   —   (23)   —   (23)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (21)   —   21   —   —   —

   (1,223)   4   (31)   (1,250)   (11)   (1,261)

Loss before minority interest, income taxes,
and cumulative effect of accounting
change   (3,377)   (108)   (31)   (3,516)   (11)   (3,527)

Minority interest   24   —   —   24   —   24

Loss before income taxes and cumulative
effect of accounting change   (3,353)   (108)   (31)   (3,492)   (11)   (3,503)

Income tax benefit   116   14   —   130   —   130

Loss before cumulative effect of accounting
change  $ (3,237)  $ (94)  $(31)  $(3,362)  $(11)  $ (3,373)

Loss per common share, basic and diluted  $ (10.82)   $ (11.27)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding, basic and diluted (Note D)   299,411,053   299,411,053

44

Table of Contents

   Note A: Represents the elimination of operating results related to the disposition of certain assets in March and April 2004 and a reduction of interest expense
related to the use of the net proceeds from such sales to repay a portion of our subsidiaries’ credit facilities.

   Note B: Represents adjustment to interest expense associated with the completion of the financing transactions discussed in pro forma assumptions two and

[…]

(a) The adjustment related to the amortization of deferred financing cost is based on preliminary information available at this time and is subject to change
based on finalization of the amount of financing costs to be deferred.

   Note D: Loss per common share, basic and diluted assumes none of the membership units of Charter Communications Holding Company, LLC are
exchanged for Charter common stock and none of the outstanding options to purchase membership units of Charter Communications Holding Company, LLC
that are automatically exchanged for Charter common stock are exercised. Basic loss per share equals loss before cumulative effect of accounting change less
dividends on preferred stock-redeemable divided by the weighted average shares outstanding. If the membership units were exchanged or options exercised, the
effects would be antidilutive. Therefore, basic and diluted loss per common share is the same.

45

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As of September 30, 2004

   Financing   Offering
   Transactions   Adjustments
  Historical  (Note A)  Subtotal  (Note B)  Pro Forma

  (Dollars in millions)
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 129  $137  $ 266  $ 89  $ 355
 Accounts receivable, net   186   —   186   —   186
 Receivables from related party   —   —   —   —   —
 Prepaid expenses and other current assets   30   —   30   48   78

  Total current assets   345   137   482   137   619

INVESTMENT IN CABLE PROPERTIES:
 Property, plant and equipment, net   6,415   —   6,415   —   6,415
 Franchises, net   9,885   —   9,885   —   9,885

  Total investment in cable properties, net   16,300   —   16,300   —   16,300

OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS   439   13   452   140   592

  Total assets  $17,084  $150  $17,234  $277  $17,511

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ DEFICIT

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 1,301  $ —  $ 1,301  $ 10   1,311

  Total current liabilities   1,301   —   1,301   10   1,311

LONG-TERM DEBT   18,484   150   18,634   244   18,878

DEFERRED MANAGEMENT FEES — RELATED
PARTY   14   —   14   —   14

OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   675   —   675   20   695

MINORITY INTEREST   637   —   637   —   637

PREFERRED STOCK-REDEEMABLE   55   —   55   —   55

SHAREHOLDERS’ DEFICIT:
 Class A common stock   —   —   —   —   —
 Class B common stock   —   —   —   —   —
Preferred stock   —   —   —   —   —
Additional paid-in capital   4,783   —   4,783   13   4,796
Accumulated deficit   (8,856)   —   (8,856)   (10)   (8,866)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (9)   —   (9)   —   (9)

 Total shareholders’ deficit   (4,082)   —   (4,082)   3   (4,079)

 Total liabilities and shareholders’ deficit  $17,084  $150  $17,234  $277  $17,511

46

Table of Contents

   Note A: Financing transactions represent the issuance in December 2004 of $550 million of senior floating rate notes by CCO Holdings with proceeds used
for (i) repayment of $400 million under Charter Operatings’ revolving credit facility, (ii) payment of financing costs and (iii) general corporate purposes. The
amount of financing costs deferred is based on preliminary information regarding actual expenses. Sources and uses are as follows (in millions):

Source of funds:
 Issuance of senior floating rate notes due 2010  $550

[…]

Minority interest   4,090   4,571
Total shareholders’ equity   3,123   2,767

   The following table sets forth selected consolidated statement of operations information, showing previously reported and restated amounts, for the year
ended December 31, 2000 (in millions, except per share and share data):

  As Previously
  Reported  As Restated

Revenues  $ 3,249  $ 3,141
Costs and expenses:
 Operating (excluding depreciation and amortization)   1,036   1,187
 Selling, general and administrative   670   606
 Depreciation and amortization   2,473   2,398
 Stock compensation expense   41   38

   4,220   4,229

  Loss from operations   (971)   (1,088)
  Loss before minority interest and income taxes   (2,055)   (2,148)
 Net loss  $ (829)  $ (858)

Loss per common share, basic and diluted  $ (3.67)  $ (3.80)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and diluted   225,697,775   225,697,775

   The following table sets forth selected consolidated cash flow information, showing previously reported and restated amounts, for the years ended
December 31, 2001 and 2000 (in millions):

  2001  2000

  As Previously  As  As Previously  As
  Reported  Restated  Reported  Restated

Net cash from operating activities  $ 519  $ 489  $ 1,131  $ 828
Net cash from investing activities  $(4,809)  $(4,774)  $(4,054)  $(3,751)
Net cash from financing activities  $ 4,162  $ 4,156  $ 2,920  $ 2,920

58

Table of Contents

Acquisitions

   The following table sets forth information regarding our significant acquisitions from January 1, 1999 to December 31, 2002 (none in 2003 or 2004):

  Purchase Price

   Securities   Acquired
  Acquisition  Cash  Assumed  Issued/Other  Total  Customers
  Date  Paid  Debt  Consideration  Price  (approx)

  (Dollars in millions)
Renaissance   4/99  $ 348  $ 111  $ —  $ 459   134,000
American Cable   5/99   240   —   —   240   69,000
Greater Media Systems   6/99   500   —   —   500   176,000
Helicon   7/99   410   115   25(a)   550   171,000
Vista   7/99   126   —   —   126   26,000
Cable Satellite   8/99   22   —   —   22   9,000
Rifkin   9/99   1,200   128   133(b)   1,461   463,000
InterMedia   10/99   873   —   420(c)   1,293   278,000
Fanch   11/99   2,400   —   —   2,400   535,600
Falcon   11/99   1,250   1,700   550(d)   3,500   977,200
Avalon   11/99   558   274   —   832   270,800

 Total 1999 Acquisitions   $ 7,927  $2,328  $1,128  $11,383   3,109,600

Interlake   1/00  $ 13  $ —  $ —  $ 13   6,000
Bresnan   2/00   1,100   963   1,014(e)   3,077   695,800
Capital Cable   4/00   60   —   —   60   23,200
Farmington   4/00   15   —   —   15   5,700
Kalamazoo   9/00   —   —   171(f)   171   50,700

 Total 2000 Acquisitions   $ 1,188  $ 963  $1,185  $ 3,336   781,400

AT&T Systems   6/01  $ 1,711  $ —  $ 25  $ 1,736(g)   551,100
Cable USA   8/01   45   —   55(h)   100   30,600

 Total 2001 Acquisitions   $ 1,756  $ —  $ 80  $ 1,836   581,700

High Speed Access Corp.   2/02  $ 78  $ —  $ —  $ 78   N/A
Enstar Limited Partnership Systems   4/02   48   —   —   48   21,600
Enstar Income Program II-1, L.P.   9/02   15   —   —   15   6,400

 Total 2002 Acquisitions   $ 141  $ —  $ —  $ 141   28,000

  Total 1999-2002 Acquisitions   $11,012  $3,291  $2,393  $16,696   4,500,700

(a) Represents a preferred limited liability company interest in Charter Helicon, LLC, an indirect wholly owned subsidiary.

(b) Relates to preferred equity in Charter Holdco, approximately $130 million, excluding accrued dividends, of which was subsequently exchanged for shares
of Charter Class A common stock.

(c) As part of this transaction, we agreed to “swap” certain of our non-strategic cable systems serving customers in Indiana, Montana, Utah and Northern
Kentucky valued at approximately $420 million.

(d) Relates to common membership units in Charter Holdco issued to certain of the Falcon sellers, which were subsequently exchanged for shares of Charter